

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1006 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Maneesh Bisht, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned AGA, along with Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. Today, both the parties are present in the Court. The complainant submits that a total expenditure of Rupees 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Only) were incurred in engagement, and, thereafter, an expenditure of Rs.9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Only) were also incurred for marriage. Hence, the complainant has suffered a loss of Rupees 15 lacs approximately. 5. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted one week's time to file affidavit for clearing all the expenditure as incurred by the respondent-complainant at the time of engagement and marriage of her daughter or to show cause. 6. Put up this matter on 09.07.2024. On that day, both the parties shall remain present in the Court. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 27.06.2024</p> <p>R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--