

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURTS OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1006 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. L.K. Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. K.S. Bora, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. J.P. Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. In sequel to the order dated 09.12.2024, it is submitted by learned counsel for the applicants that the affidavit which was directed by the Court vide order dated 27.06.2024, has been filed, which is on record. Thus, the order dated 27.06.2024 has been complied with.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 may file counter affidavit to the C482 application within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>6. List on 05.05.2025.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 05.06.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 07.04.2025</p> <p>AK</p>