

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1006 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ravindra S. Rawat, Advocate holding brief of Mr. L.K. Tiwari, Advocate for the applicants, through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, A.G.A. with Ms. S.B. Dobhal, B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Misc. Application (IA No.2 of 2025) is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the applicants is taken on record.</p> <p>5. Learned proxy counsel for the applicants seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of town in respect of some personal work.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 has serious objection to the adjournment sought by counsel for the applicants for the reason that they have got interim order in their favour and are just try trying to prolong the matter by seeking unnecessary adjournment.</p> <p>7. On the submission of counsel for the parties, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>8. List this case on 25.08.2025.</p> <p>9. In the meantime, State may also file counter affidavit.</p> <p>10. Interim order dated 05.06.2024 is extended, till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 24.07.2025</p> <p>SK</p>