

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1006 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sumit, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. L.K. Tiwari, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned DAG with Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks adjournment in the matter.</p> <p>5. The present matter ever since its inception dated 05.06.2024, is being lingered on one pretext or the other.</p> <p>6. List this matter for final hearing on 08.12.2025.</p> <p>7. However, it is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 24.11.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--